

## Government of Nepal

## **Gandaki Rural Municipality**

Office of Rural Municipal Executive Bhulmichok, Gorkha Gandaki Province, Nepal

## **Invitation for Quotations**

Date of second publication: 2021-10-28 (2078-07-11)

- 1. Gandaki Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of **Medicines** and intends to apply the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract and is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.
- Gandaki Rural Municipality, office of Rural Municipal Executive, invites Electronic as well as Hardcopy sealed quotations from registered Suppliers for the supply, delivery and installation of medicines & medical equipment's for the following.

Identification No.	Description of work	Procuremen t Type	Estimated Amount (Without VAT)	Cost of Bidding Document	Bid security Amount	Validity for bid documents /bid security	Last Date and Time of Bid Submission	Bid Opening Date and Time
GRM/GOODS/ SQ/15/2078/79	11 2	Sealed Quotations	16,47,637.68/-	1000/-	45,000/-	30 days/ 45 days after bid opening	2078/07/29 12:00	2078/07/29 14:00

- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Gandaki Rural Municipality, office of Rural Municipal Executive, Bhumlichok, Gorkha, 9856003367, 9810300265 or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np.
- 4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office **Gandaki Rural Municipality office of Rural Municipal Executive, Bhumlichok Gorkha** by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs. 1000.00 till 2078/07/28 during office hours.
- 5. Bidder shall download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost Nrs. 1,000.00 as a non-refundable fee of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposited voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Krishi Bikash Bank, Gandaki Branch, Gorkha

Name of Office: Gandaki Rural Municipality.

Office Acc no.: 0325801491835140 (for purchase) Office Acc no.: 0325801491835043 (for Bid security deposit)

- 6. Sealed bids must be submitted to the **Gandaki Rural Municipality office of Rural Municipal Executive, Bhumlichok Gorkha** by hand & Electronics bids must be submitted through e-GP system i.e www.bopatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 hrs on 2078/07/29. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 7. The bid security may either be in the form of a bid security issued by Commercial Bank or Financial Institution eligible to issue Bank Guarantee as per prevailing Law or deposited in above mentioned office bank account.
- 8. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at Specified date and time men tioned above at the office of **Gandaki Rural Municipality**, Bhumlichok, Gorkha.
- 9. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.
- 10. All other terms & conditions will be as per prevailing procurement act & regulations of government of Nepal & local body financial administrative regulation.

**Acting Chief Administrative Officer**